67,600                                                 67,900 
        77,800                                                 78,000 

(B) Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivision (b)(1), in counties having a population of not 
less than seventeen thousand two hundred fifty (17,250) nor more than seventeen thousand five 
hundred fifty (17,550) according to the 1990 federal census or any subsequent federal census, 
the budget committee shall be composed of six (6) members.   

(c)  The director shall be the ex officio secretary of each such committee.   

(d)  The budget committee shall establish and approve policies, forms and documents,

[...]

separate lines in the following manner: "For the county financial management system" and 
"Against the county financial management system."   

(c)  The provisions of this chapter shall not apply in any county having a population of not less 
than two hundred seventy-six thousand (276,000) nor more than two hundred seventy-seven 
thousand (277,000) according to the 1970 federal census or any subsequent federal census.   

[Acts 1981, ch. 325, §§ 26, 31; 1998, ch. 618, § 4.] 

5-21-127. Implementation of system. 

(a)  Upon this chapter's becoming law in a county, the county legislative body shall appoint